

## RESOLUTION NO.

## OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

WHEREAS, Chapter 7, Part 6, of Division 1 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code provides the Tax Collector with the power to sell property that has been tax defaulted for five or more years; and

Whereas, approval by the Board of Superviosors is required;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that approval to sell the properties described on the attached Notice at the minimum price required by Section 3698.5 (a) is hereby granted. After a property or property interest has been offered for sale at least once and no acceptable offer has been received, approval is granted to sell the property(s) at less than the minimum price as the Tax Collector deems appropriate, per Section 3698.5 (c) and Section 3698.7 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code.

±	
	Ayes:
Attest:	
Cindy Keck	Noes:
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	Absent:
By: Deputy Clerk	Chairman, Board of Supervisors
I CERTIFY THAT:	
THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT IS A CORRECT COPY OF TH	HE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE.
DATE:	
Attest: CINDY KECK, Clerk of the Board of Super California.	visors of the County of El Dorado, State of
By:	